

Advanta IRA Announces Relocation to New Corporate Office in Clearwater, FL

Leading self-directed IRA administrator known for providing unparalleled customer service, Advanta IRA, moves corporate office to Clearwater, FL.

CLEARWATER, FL, UNITED STATES, July 19, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Advanta IRA, a leading nationwide provider of self-directed IRA services, is pleased to announce the relocation of its corporate office from Largo, FL, to Clearwater, FL. The move, driven by the company's remarkable growth, will take effect on July 8, 2024.

"This is a great move for us," said Jack Callahan, Founder of Advanta IRA. "Our relocation reflects our <u>commitment to</u> <u>our clients</u> and our continued growth. The new office space will allow us to better serve our clients and provide our team with enhanced facilities to support our expansion."

The new office, located at 4790 140th Ave. N., Clearwater, FL, boasts more than double the space of their previous location, accommodating Advanta IRA's growing team and client base. The Clearwater location offers increased accessibility and convenience for clients, partners, and staff.

Advanta IRA specializes in providing



Founder and CEO Jack Callahan

Advanta IRA

Advanta IRA logo

self-directed retirement plans that empower individuals to invest in <u>alternative assets</u> such as real estate, private equity, precious metals, and more. With over 20 years of experience, Advanta

"

Our relocation reflects our commitment to our clients and growth. The new office space will allow us to better serve our clients and provide our team with enhanced facilities to support our expansion." *lack Callahan* IRA provides one-on-one assistance to clients who diversify their retirement portfolios and achieve their financial goals through self-directed investing.

The move to the new office will not disrupt any services, and Advanta IRA will continue to operate at full capacity during the transition. Clients and partners are invited to visit the new location and experience the enhanced facilities and services after July 8, 2024.

For more information about the move or to schedule a visit, please contact Rachael Moore at 800-425-0653, ext.

1149, or via email at RMoore@<u>AdvantaIRA.com</u>.

About Advanta IRA

Advanta IRA is a leading provider of self-directed IRA services, offering clients the opportunity to invest in alternative assets such as real estate, private equity, precious metals, and more. Founded in 2003, Advanta IRA is committed to delivering exceptional service and empowering clients to diversify their retirement portfolios. For more information, visit AdvantaIRA.com.

Rachael Moore Advanta IRA +1 8004520653 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728913011

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.